To: 8506176381 Division of apporaticus	age 1 of 2
Florida Department o Division of Corporati Electronic Filing Cover	ions
Note: Please print this page and use it as a connumber (shown below) on the top and bottom o	
(((H18000036181 3)))
H180000361813ABC	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD but page. Doing so will generate anoth	
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617	
From: Account Name : KATZ BAR Account Number : 07262700 Phone : (305)856 Fax Number : (305)860)2473 G-2444
Enter the email address for this business annual report mailings. Enter only one Email Address: CROKATZOA	email address please.
FLORIDA LIMITED LIAB	
FLORIDA LIMITED LIAB PAUSA ELECTRIC Continue of Status Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge	0 0 02 S125.00
ER11195.001	
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Me	enu Help
https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe	► CULLIGAN FEB 2 400

• • • • • •

•

.



850-617-6381

From: SSM-Susan Shaw-Marrero

1/31/2018 10:16:11 AM PACE 1/001 Fax Server



January 31, 2018

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

KATZ BARRON

1

SUBJECT: PAUSA ELECTRIC LLC REF: W18000010096

We have received your document for PAUSA ELECTRIC LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Keyna E Page Regulatory Specialist II

FAX Aud. #: H18000036181 Letter Number: 618A00002051

H180000 361813

18 FEB - 1 AH 10: U3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR PAUSA ELECTRIC 1LC

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is PAUSA ELECTRIC LLC.

ARTICLE II ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the company's principal office is 2010 NE 214 Terrace, Miami, Fl, 33139.

ARTICLE III DURATION

The period of duration for the Company is perpetual. The Company's existence begins on the date of filing of these Articles.

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which limited liability companies may be organized under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTIČLE IV

RÉGISTERED ÀGENT

The street address in Florida of the Company's initial registered office is 2010 NE 214 Terrace, Miami, Fl, 33139, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company is Salo Wagenberg

ARTICLE V MANAGER-MANAGED COMPANY

The Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is therefore a manager-managed company. The initial managers of the Company are Salo Wagenberg and Paulette Wagenberg.

The undersigned representative of a member of Pausa Electric LLC hereby executes these Articles of Organization on this ____29_____ day of ____IANUARY_______, 2018.

Marciner Salo Wagenberg

H180000361813

8 FEB -

AH 10: U.

#180000361813

H180000361813

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company Is PAUSA ELECTRIC LLC.
- The name and Florida street address of the registered agent for the Company are Salo Wagenberg whose address'is 2010 NE 214 Terrace, Miami, Fl, 33139

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Salo Wagenberg